
Sports and Youth Services Department, 

Government of Odisha 
Kalinga Stadium, Bhubaneswar-751012 

Corrigendum Notice No. SYS-SEB-MISCS-0008-2022/2647, dated 24/12/2022 

Request for Proposal for Engagement of Catering Agency at Kalinga 
Stadium, Bhubaneswar for FiH Odisha Hockey Men's World Cup 2023 

(Reference No: SYS-SEB-MISCS-0008-2022/24341, Dated: 14/12/2022) 

Taking queries received from the bidders, the original Reference No: SYS-SEB-MISCS 
0008-2022/24341, Dated: 14/12/2022, is hereby modified as per the responses below. 

Joint Secretary to Government 

Sports and Youth Services Department 



R
es

po
ns

e 
to

 p
re

-b
id

 q
ue

ri
es

 f
or

 E
ng

ag
em

en
t o

f C
at

er
in

g 
A

ge
nc

y 
at

 K
al

in
ga

 S
ta

di
um

, 
B

hu
ba

ne
sw

ar
 fo

r 
FI

H
 O

di
sh

a 
H

oc
ke

y 
M

en
's 

W
or

ld
 C

up
 2

02
3 

SI
. 
R

F
P

 R
ef

 N
o 

N
o 

O
ri

g
in

al
 C

la
u

se
 

Q
ue

ry
 

M
od

ifi
ed

 C
la

us
e/

 R
es

po
ns

e 
Pa

ra
m

ete
r 

Pa
ge

 N
o.

 
O

rig
in

al
 C

on
te

nt
 

T
h

e
 b

id
d

er
 m

ay
 b

e
a
 s

in
gl

e 
en

ti
ty

.| 
F

o
r 

th
e 

pu
rp

os
e 

of
 t

hi
s 

In
vi

ta
ti

on
 

fo
r 

R
F

P
 

do
cu

m
en

t,
 

a 
B

u
si

n
es

s 
E

n
ti

ty
 

sh
al

l 
m

ea
n

 
a 

co
m

p
an

y
 

re
g

is
te

re
d

 
in

 
In

di
a 

un
de

r 
th

e 

Co
m

pa
ni

es
 A

ct
, 

1
9

5
6

 o
r 

2
0

1
3

 o
r
 a

 

P
ar

tn
er

sh
ip

 F
irm

 r
eg

is
te

re
d 

u
n

d
er

 
th

e
 

L
im

ite
d 

L
ia

bi
lit

y 
P

ar
tn

er
sh

ip
 

A
ct

 o
f 

20
08

 o
r 

In
di

an
 P

ar
tn

er
sh

ip
 

A
ct

. 
T

h
e
 a

g
en

cy
 s

ho
ul

d 
h

av
e 

a 
tr

ac
k

| 

re
co

rd
 

se
rv

ic
es

 r
el

at
ed

 t
o 

ca
te

ri
ng

 f
or

 a
t 

le
a
st

 1
0 

y
ea

rs
 a

s 
on

 
M

ar
ch

 3
1

. 

20
22

 

T
h

e 
bi

dd
er

 m
ay

 b
e 

a 
si

ng
le

 e
nt

ity
 

F
or

 t
h

e
 p

u
rp

o
se

 o
f 

th
is

 I
n

v
it

a
ti

o
n

 

|f
o

r 
R

F
P

 
d

o
cu

m
en

t,
 

a 
B

u
si

n
e
ss

 
E

n
ti

ty
 

sh
al

l 
m

e
a
n

 
a 

c
o

m
p

a
n

y
 

re
gi

st
er

ed
 

in
 

In
di

a 
u

n
d

e
r 

th
e
 

C
o

m
p

an
ie

s 
A

ct
, 

1
9

5
6

 o
r
 
2

0
1

3
 o

r
 

a 
P

ar
tn

er
sh

ip
 

Fi
rm

 
re

gi
st

er
ed

 
u

n
d

e
r 

th
e 

L
im

it
ed

 
P

ar
tn

er
sh

ip
 A

ct
 o

f 
20

08
 o

r 
In

di
an

 
P

ar
tn

er
sh

ip
 A

ct
. 

Th
e 

ag
en

cy
 s

h
o

u
ld

 h
a
v

e
 a

 
tr

ac
k

 

re
c
o

rd
 

o
f 

se
rv

ic
es

 r
el

at
ed

 t
o

 c
at

er
in

g 
fo

r 
a
t 

le
a
st

 5
 y

ea
rs

 a
s 

on
 

M
ar

ch
 3

1
 

20
22

 

El
igi

bil
ity

 
Cr

ite
ria

 
1 

G
 

18
 

Li
ab

ili
ty

 

o
f 

pr
ov

id
in

g 
re

le
va

nt
 

pr
ov

id
in

g 
re

le
v

a
n

t 

T
h

e 
eli

gi
bi

lit
y 

cr
it

er
ia

 f
or

 b
id

de
r,

 t
o

 Th
e 

a 
ha

ve
 

m
in

im
um

 
av

er
ag

e 
an

nu
a 

m
in

im
um

 
b

id
d

er
 

sh
o

u
ld

 
h

a
v

e
 

a 

Th
e 

m
in

im
um

 a
ve

ra
ge

 a
nn

ua
l t

ur
no

ve
r 

tu
rn

ov
er

 m
or

e 
th

an
 3

 c
ro

re
s.

 
o

f 
3 

cr
or

e 
ov

er
 a

ny
 t

hr
ee

 o
f t

h
e
 

p
re

v
io

u
s 

fi
ve

 f
in

an
ci

al
 y

ea
rs

 u
p

 to
 

ye
ar

 e
nd

in
g 

F
Y

 2
0

2
1

-2
2

. 

b
id

d
er

 
sh

o
u

ld
 

h
av

e 
a
v

e
ra

g
e
 

an
n

u
al

 

El
igi

bil
ity

 
tu

rn
o

v
er

 o
f 

1 
c
r
o

r
e
 

o
v

e
r
 

an
y

 
2 

G
 

8 
Re

qu
es

tin
g 

to
 c

ha
ng

e 
th

e 
m

in
im

um
 t

h
re

e
 of

 th
e 

pr
ev

io
us

 f
iv

e 
fi

na
nc

ia
l 

av
er

ag
e 

an
nu

al
 

tu
rn

ov
er

 
fr

om
 

3 
y

ea
rs

 u
p 

to
 y

ea
r 

en
di

ng
 F

Y
 2

02
1 

|C
ro

re
s t

o
 2

 c
ro

re
s
 

C
ri

te
ri

a 

2
2

 
P

le
as

e 
ex

pl
ai

n 
ab

o
u

t 
th

e 
te

ch
ni

ca
l T

ec
h

n
ic

al
 

P
re

se
n

ta
ti

o
n

 
sh

al
l 

b
e 

Pr
es

en
tat

io
n,

 
i.e

., 
h

o
w

 
c
a
n

 
w

e
 he

ld
 vi

a 
vi

de
o 

co
nf

er
en

ci
ng

. 
L

in
k 

sh
ow

 it,
 

by
 

m
ak

in
g 

Po
we

rP
oin

t fo
r 

th
e 

s
a
m

e
 s

h
al

l 
b

e
 s

h
a
re

d
 a

t 
a 

pr
es

en
tat

ion
 o

r 
by

 
pi

ct
ur

es
 

o
r 

a 
la

te
r 

d
at

e.
 B

id
d

er
s 

m
ay

 c
h

o
o

se
 t

o
 

de
m

o 
pr

es
en

ta
tio

n.
 

p
re

s
e
n

t 
a 

P
ow

er
P

oi
nt

 
pr

es
en

ta
ti

on
 t

o 
co

nv
ey

 t
he

ir
 p

la
n.

 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

